

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 29, 2024

## Autonomy Global Digital Hub to Launch on January 1st, 2025

## P3 Tech Consulting Announces New Digital Media Platform in 15 Languages Focused on the Autonomy Ecosystem

Dawn Zoldi, CEO and Founder, P3 Tech Consulting, announces the upcoming New Year's Day 2025 launch of Autonomy Global. A digital hub for the latest global tech, market and regulatory updates focused on the dual-use multi-domain autonomy ecosystem, the platform will include a related newsletter and social media handles across multiple premier channels.

Autonomy Global is the natural progression of P3 Tech's other emerging tech-focused platforms, such as the highly popular weekly Dawn of Autonomy podcast and spin-off Full Crew suite of products (Full Crew monthly newscast, event broadcasts, product releases and the Full TILT leadership podcast).

The site will feature original articles and news updates on autonomous technologies including drones, eVTOLs | air taxis, counter-UAS, EVs, robots, maritime and space. Target markets span defense, government, public safety, enterprise, commercial and education. Global spotlights will highlight developments across all continents.

In addition to written content, Autonomy Global will also serve as a repository for P3 Tech's podcasts and videos. It will also provide viewers with a month-at-a-glance view of upcoming industry events and access to key resources, such as white papers and regulations.

But the site is not just a compilation of P3 Tech content. As part of this endeavor, Zoldi curated some of the leading thought leaders in tech as "Autonomy Global Ambassadors" to regularly provide their candid analysis of the hottest topics shaping the future of autonomous systems. Major General (USAF Ret.) James Poss, for example, will contribute a monthly drone warfare blog; Jason Day, the Director of Unmanned Aircraft for the Texas Department of Public Safety will focus on Public Safety and Abby

Smith, the former FAA UAS Integration Office Deputy and current CEO of Andersmith Solutions will write about counter-UAS.

Zoldi also forged alliances in the form of "Media Partners" with some of the top media, non-profit and event organizers across the globe, from Commercial UAV Expo and the C-UAS Hub to Military Embedded Systems and The Vertical Flight Society. Some of these media partners will also contribute original content to the site; others will leverage it to inform viewers of their events and updates.

Autonomy Global additionally provides an opportunity for industry "Vendor Partners" to maintain an enduring listing in the site's directory, advertise and be featured in native content.

Zoldi provided insight into her inspiration for this new media hub. "Autonomy Global is our legacy platform. It's the culmination of the past 5 years of effort for P3 Tech Consulting. Since the company's creation in 2019, we've evolved with the industry. Along the way, we formed one of the best production teams in the world, honed our processes and ramped up our audience. At the same time, our content was not intuitive to find. Autonomy Global now brings it all together in one place - and kicks it up a notch!"

She continued, "By adding comprehensive coverage from other leading professionals (our Global Ambassadors and Media Partners), in 15 languages, now everyone will be able to access the best content across the complex landscape of autonomous systems. We hope to forge broader connections and raise awareness of the hottest issues in autonomy through this new worldwide community of interest."

Zoldi, a licensed attorney and U.S. Air Force veteran, knows about forging connections to achieve goals. Just prior to focusing on her company full-time, she served as the Deputy Director of the U.S. Air Force Academy's Center for Character and Leadership Development. That final federal position culminated an almost 28 year career in service to the Air Force as a GS-15 associate general counsel and an active duty Colonel in the Judge Advocate General's Corps. She brings a strong background in leading diverse groups to achieve mission success in joint, coalition, interagency and deployed environments. That experience informs her current work in content creation, consulting and education relating to dual-use technologies. Autonomy Global is the part of the evolution of that work.

Autonomy Global will go live on New Years Day, January 1, 2025 at https://www.autonomyglobal.co. Be sure to bookmark it now.

In the meantime, subscribe to the weekly Autonomy Global newsletter (currently "This Week in P3 Tech") for the latest news and updates at: https://www.p3techconsulting.com/newsletter

To learn more or to become an Autonomy Global Vendor or Media Partner, contact info@autonomygloba.co.